

# **NASDA Working Dog Trials**

### **Hosted by Revolution Dog Sports**

Open to All Breeds and Mixed Breeds

**3 Trials, 1 Day** Reno, NV

September 8, 2019
Pre-Entry Recommended
Day of Show Entries will be Accepted

Note: Dogs may be entered in all eligible levels where separate courses are offered. For example, a dog with a UL-I title may compete in both UL-I and UL-II.

Classes Offered Run Order	Shed Dog Master Championship: Trial 1, Trial 2, Trial 3 Shed Dog III: Trial 1, Trial 2, Trial 3 Trailing & Locating III: Trial 1, Trial 2, Trial 3 Trailing Brace III, II, I to follow each set up Urban Locating III: Trial 1, Trial 2, Trial 3 Available to Master Champion Entrants Only: Trailing & Locating II, Urban Locating II
Entries Close	Pre-entries close September 5, 2019 midnight or when limit is reached Entry Limits: All Level III classes are limited to 3 set ups. A handler may only handle one dog per set up. Entries are limited to 3 hours of judging. Entries are open to Level III and Master Championship teams only.
Entry Fee	Pre-entry: \$20.00 Day of Show: \$25.00
NASDA NORTH AMERICAN DOG SPORT ASSOCIATION	Permission has been granted by the North American Sport Dog Association for the holding of these working dog trials under the NASDA rules.

#### **Enter Online**

revolutiondogsports.com

Contact us at <a href="mailto:training@revolutiondogsports.com">training@revolutiondogsports.com</a> or 775-813-0856

Entries may also be mailed to Revolution Dog Sports, 561 Keystone Avenue #377, Reno, NV 89503 Checks must be made payable to Revolution Dog Sports

#### **Event Hours:**

Gates open at 9:00 AM. General briefing at 9:30 AM, first dog to follow. It is the exhibitor's responsible to be on the line when it is their turn. Breaks will be taken at the judges' discretion.

## **Dog Registration:**

Dogs must be registered with the North American Sport Dog Association. Registration is a one time fee of \$10.00. You may register your dog online at <a href="http://nasda.dog/registration/">http://nasda.dog/registration/</a>.

#### **Rules:**

For complete rules, visit nasda.dog

#### **Awards:**

Best of Breed, Qualifying, High in Class and New Title ribbons are self-service at this trial.

#### **Notice to Exhibitors:**

- This event is open to all dogs 6 months of age and older.
- Withdrawal of entry before the closing date will receive a refund less a \$5 processing fee per entry.
- Refunds will be mailed 7 days after the event.
- No refund for cancellations after the closing date.
- No refunds will be made for cancellations after the closing date or entries which are absent, disqualified, excused or barred from competition by decision of the Trial Committee.
- Exhibitors are responsible for complete, accurate and legible information on their entry forms.
- It is expressly understood that exhibitors alone are responsible for behavior of their dogs, children and/or guests. Any exhibitor whose dogs, children and/or guests repeatedly engage in unsafe or disruptive behavior may, at the discretion of the Trial Committee, be asked to leave the trial site. In such case, no refund on any entry will be made.
- All dogs must be on leash at all times except when in the ring.
- Exhibitors are responsible for being in the staging area when it is their turn to run.
- Please be courteous and pick up after your dog.
- All entries must be accompanied by entry fees to be valid. A declined payment or returned check does not constitute a valid entry. There will be a \$40 fee for any returned check or payment. Checks must be made payable to Revolution Dog Sports. There is no fee for payment by PayPal. Entries where payment has not been received within 7 days of receipt of entry will be cancelled.
- Revolution Dog Sports reserves the right to refuse any entry without cause or explanation.

## Revolution Dog Sports Licensed Trailing & Locating Trials Reno, NV

Checks should be made payable to Revolution Dog Sports and mailed with this entry to:

Revolution Dog Sports 561 Keystone Avenue #377 Reno, NV 89503

Online entry may be made at revolutiondogsports.com. There is no fee for online registration.

SD-III

\_\_ SDMCH

09/08/2019

Trial 3

SD-III

\_\_ SDMCH

TL-II

\_\_ TL-III

09/08/2019

Trial 2

TL-II

\_\_ TL-III

09/08/2019

Trial 1

SD-III

\_\_ SDMCH

TL-II

\_\_ TL-III

Owner(s):

Address:

**Phone Number:** 

Email:

UL-II UL-III	TB- TB- TB-	-11	UL-II UL-III	TB-I TB-II TB-III	UL-II UL-III	TB-I TB-II TB-III
NASDA Reg #:						
Call Name:						
Registered Name:						
Breed:						

#### Agreement

I (we) acknowledge that if this application for the entry of this dog is made available to me (us) for participation in a Working dog trials event, that I (we) agree that this facility has the right to refuse the entry of this dog and/or they reserve the right to dismiss the dog and myself for cause which Working dog trials deems to be sufficient. In consideration of the acceptance of this and the opportunity to train my dog(s), I (we) agree to hold North American Sport Dog Association, Revolution Dog Sports LLC, and all associates harmless from any claim for loss or injury which may be alleged to have been caused directly or indirectly to any person or thing by the act of this dog or dogs while in or upon the premises or grounds or near any entrance thereto, and I (we) personally assume all responsibility and liability for such claim, and I (we) further agree to hold the aforementioned parties harmless from any claim for damage or injury to the dog or myself, either physically or mentally, whether such loss, disappearance, theft, damage or injury, be caused or alleged to be caused by negligence while in or upon the premises of the Working dog trials grounds. The terms of this agreement bind the parties for the current period of training, and all subsequent classes/training/ events in which they hereafter participate.